Pursuant to Articles 22 and 35 of the Law on Public Private Partnership and Concessions ('Republic of Serbia Official Gazette' No. 88/11, 15/16 and 104/16)

## REPUBLIC OF SERBIA AUTONOMOUS PROVINCE OF VOJVODINA CITY OF NOVI SAD

announces

## NOTICE ON DEADLINE EXTENSION FOR THE PUBLIC CALL FOR GRANTING OF CONCESSION FOR DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION, MANAGEMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC GARAGES IN THE TERRITORY OF THE CITY OF NOVI SAD

(CODE: JP-K-2/2019-G)

## **Contact data of the Concession Authority:**

City of Novi Sad, reg. file no.: 08965498, TIN: 109924914, Žarka Zrenjanina Street no. 2, Novi Sad, web page of the Concession Authority: <a href="www.novisad.rs">www.novisad.rs</a>, e-mail: <a href="milijana.radovanovic@uprava.novisad.rs">milijana.radovanovic@uprava.novisad.rs</a>, postal address: Služba za zajedničke poslove Grada Novog Sada – Sektor za javne nabavke (General Affairs Department of the City of Novi Sad – Public Procurement Sector), Novi Sad, Žarka Zrenjanina Street no. 2, office 35/II.

**Subject of the concession granting process**, namely of the public-private partnership with the elements of concession, is the design, construction, management and maintenance of four garages in the territory of the City of Novi Sad, providing that each individual public garage makes a separate lot in the concession granting procedure.

**Date of announcement of the call for submission of bids:** Public call for submission of bids was announced on December 12<sup>th</sup> 2019 in the *Republic of Serbia Official Gazette*, on December 13<sup>th</sup> 2019 on the Public Procurement Internet Portal and on the City of Novi Sad Web Page, on December 16<sup>th</sup> in the daily newspapers *Alo* and daily newspapers *Dnevnik*, and on December 17<sup>th</sup> 2019 on the Internet edition of the European Union Official Gazette *Tenders Electronic Daily*.

**New deadline for submission of bids:** Deadline for submission of bids is March 23<sup>rd</sup> 2020, until 10 AM.